O
N
-O
FF
- 142 -
ALL  VALVES  FACTORY MUTUAL SYSTEM APPROVED  FOR  EMERGENCY  SHUT-OFF
FIRE-CIDE® SERIES
HEAT ACTUATED SHUTOFF VALVE

Threaded ends are available
in 1⁄2" to 2" only.
FIRE-CIDE® 2800 SERIES ORDERING CODE
2 8 2 0 H 2 C M P S 1 F T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Class Size Link Fail Disc Piston Material ANSI CL Shaft
Position Seal Mat’l
Link - Position  5 & 6
H1 = 135°F
H2 = 165°F
H3 = 212°F
H4 = 286°F
H5 = 386°F
Fail Position - Position 7
C = Normally Closed
Disc - Position 8
M = Metal1
T = Teflon®
Piston - Position 9
P = Pilot Operated
D = Direct Operated
S = Semi-direct2
Class - Position 1 & 2
28
Valve Size - Position 3 & 4
05 = 1⁄2
08 = 3⁄4
10 = 1
15 = 11⁄2
20 = 2
30 = 3
40 = 4
Material - Position 10
S = Stainless Steel 316
CF8M
C = Carbon Steel WCB
ANSI CL - Position 11 & 12
1F = 150 Flanged
3F = 300 Flanged
3T = 300 FNPT3
Shaft Seal Mat’l - Position 13
T = Teflon®
M = Metal
1. Valve standard offering
2. Liquid only
3. 1⁄2" to 2" only
EXAMPLE: 2820H2CMPS1FT
2820 H2 C MP S 1F T
1,2,3,4 5,6 7 8,9 10 11,12 13
2820: 2-Way “FM” Approved safety shutoff, rotary shaft type Fire-Cide® Valve
Horizontal pipe mounting; upright actuator
2" pipe size, 2" port; Cv = approx. 40
H2: 165ºF fusible link
C: Fail Close, held openwith the link
M: Metal (Regrinding) valve disc
P: Pilot assisted operation
S: Stainless steel valve body and inner parts
1F: ANSI Class 150 RF flanged ends
T: Teflon® rotary shaft seal
1. Valve standard offering
2. Liquid only
3. 1/2" to 2" valve size only
4. Valve standard offering up to 425ºF
O
N
-O
FF
- 145 -
QUESTIONS? CALL LESLIE CONTROLS @ (813) 978-1000  PLEASE FAX COMPLETED FORM TO: (813) 977-0174
I have (or anticipate) a requirement for a Fire Safety Shut Off valve as follows: